
FISCAL 2012 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Bid No. Bid Name Dept Contact Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

Bid 
Awarded 

Opening 
Day 

Month/ 
Date 

Yea
r 

Time 

212001 Generator Planned Maintenance 
and Service 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck  No Bidders Wednesday May 25 2011 2 pm 

212002 Overhead Door Planned 
Maintenance and Service 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck  Overhead 
Door, 
Portland, 
ME 

Wednesday May 11 2011 2 pm 

212003 HVAC Preventive Maintenance 
and Service 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 17 @ 
8:30 am @ 
City Hall & 
May 18 @ 
8:30 am @ 
PW 

WH 
Demmons, 
Inc., 
Portland, 
ME 

Tuesday June 14 2011 2 pm 

212004 Elevator Lube and Service Development 
Services 

B Labreck  Otis 
Elevator, 
Bangor, 
ME 

Wednesday June 1 2011 2 pm 

212005 Traffic Signal Maintenance Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 19 @ 
9 am @ CR 
D 

AD 
Electric, 
Inc., 
Sabattus, 
ME 

Wednesday June 1 2011 1 pm 

212006 Generator Planned Maintenance 
and Service 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck  FM 
Generator, 
Canton, 
MA 

Tuesday June 21 2011 2 pm 

212007 Uniforms and Wearing Apparel Police R Gregoire  Tri-State, 
Winthrop, 
ME & 
Ben’s 
Uniform, 
Amesbury, 

Tuesday June 28 2011 2 pm 



FISCAL 2012 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

MA & 
Witmer 
Public 
Safety 
Group, 
Dayton, 
ME 

212008 ASA Boiler Replacement Airport J Guimond June 28 @ 
9 am @ 
Airport 

Mechanical 
Services, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tuesday July 5 
Aug 2 

2011 2 pm 

212009 Bituminous Paving Public Works J Dostie  Ferraiolo 
Corporatio
n, 
Gardiner, 
ME 

Wednesday July 20 2011 2 pm 

212010 Carpet Civic Center D Colwill Mandatory 
Site Visit – 
call for 
appointmen
t 

New 
Beginnings  
Flooring, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tuesday July 12 2011 1 pm 

212011 Recycling of Scrap Metal at Hatch 
Hill 

Hatch Hill L Jones  Schnitzer 
Northeast, 
Auburn, 
ME 

Tuesday August 
2 

2011 2 pm 

212012 Kitchen Makeup Air Unit 
(HVAC) 

Civic Center M Parent July 15 @ 
9 am @ 76 
Communit
y Drive 

All bids 
rejected; 
will rebid 

Tuesday July 26 2011 1 pm 

212013 Two (2) One Tons-Cab, Chassis, 
Dump Body, Plow 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Quirk Ford 
of Augusta, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday August 
4 

2011 2 pm 
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212014 Police Dept. Boiler Replacement 
– (three projects) 

Facilities B Labreck July 28 @ 
9 am @ 33 
Union St 

Augusta 
Fuel Co., 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday August 
11 

2011 2 pm 

212015 Four Ford Crown Victoria Full 
Size Sedans 

Police J Mills  Robert H. 
Irwin 
Motors/The 
Irwin Zone, 
Laconia, 
NH 

Tuesday August 
2 

2011 2 pm 

212016 One 2012 4-Wheel Drive Full 
Size 3/4 Ton Pickup with Plow 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Bill Dodge 
Auto 
Group, 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Tuesday August 
16 

2011 2 pm 

212017 RFQ-Demonstration Project for 
Renewable Energy 

Facilities B Labreck  Revolution 
Energy, 
LLC, 
Dover, NH 

Wednesday August 
31 

2011 2 pm 

212018 Williams Pool Liner Parks L Dahlin  Aquatic 
Renovation 
Systems, 
Inc., 
Indianapoli
s, IN 

Wednesday August 
24 

2011 2 pm 

212019 Kitchen Makeup Air Unit-HVAC 
for ACC (Revised) 

Civic Center M Parent  Damon 
Mechanical
, Auburn, 
ME 

Tuesday Sept 6 2011 1 pm 

212020 Snow Removal/Sanding for ACC/ 
CHS 

Civic Center D Colwill/ 
M Parent/J 
Pucciarelli 

 Goodall 
Landscapin
g, 
Topsham, 

Tuesday Sept 13 2011 1 pm 
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ME for the 
ACC 
Portion 

212021 Sale of Used Police Vehicles Police J Mills  Grace 
Quality 
Used Cars, 
Morrisville, 
PA  

Tuesday Oct 4 2011 2 pm 

212022 Sale of Used Public Works 
Vehicles 

Public Works S Kenoyer  White & 
Bradstreet, 
Augusta, 
ME & 
Dick’s 
Used 
Trucks, 
Chelsea, 
ME 

Thursday Sept 29 2011 2 pm 

212023 Graders and Plow Cutting Edges Public Works S Kenoyer  Howard P  
Fairfield 
Inc, 
Skowhegan
, ME and 
Cives  
Corp, 
Sidney, 
ME 

Thursday Oct 6 2011 2 pm 

212024 RTV-Rugged Terrain Vehicle 4 
Wheel Drive Diesel 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Union 
Farm 
Equipment, 
Inc., 
Union, ME 

Thursday Oct 20 2011 2 pm 

212025 Snow Removal for KRRT Parks J Goulet  McNaught
on Brothers 

Monday Nov 7 2011 1 pm 
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Constructio
n Co, 
Hallowell, 
ME 

212026 Rental of Dozer Public Works S Kenoyer  Hertz 
Equipment 
Rental, 
Scarboroug
h, ME 

Wednesday Nov 23 2011 2 pm 

212027 One New 2012 Three Wheel 
Mechanical Street Sweeper 

Public Works S Kenoyer  CN Wood 
Co, Inc., 
Woburn, 
MA 

Thursday Dec 1 2011 2 pm 

212028 One 2012 4-Wheel Drive Ford 
Expedition 

Fire R Audette  Augusta 
Ford, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday Dec 15 2011 2 pm 

212029 Ford Utility Police Interceptor Police J Mills  Quirk Ford, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tuesday Jan 3 2012 2 pm 

212030 Lifepak 12 Cardiac Monitors Fire R Audette  Foremost 
Equipment, 
Rochester, 
NY 

Thursday Dec 29 2011 2 pm 

212031 Fire Dept. Uniforms Fire R Audette  Wise 
Uniforms, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday Jan 5 2012 2 pm 

212032 Soda for ACC Civic Center D Glover  Pepsi 
Bottling 
Group, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tuesday Jan 24 2012 2 pm 
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212033 Ambulance Remount Type III Fire R Audette   Thursday Jan 19 2012 2 pm 
212034 Cony Flatiron Appraisal Services Development 

Services 
M Duguay  Postponed 

until 
further 
notice 

Friday Jan 20 
Feb 3 

2012 2 pm 

212035 Exclusive Coffee Civic Center D Glover  Interstate 
Gourmet 
Coffee 
Roasters, 
Inc., S 
Easton, 
MA 

Tuesday Feb 14 2012 2 pm 

212036 Demolition of 46 Stone Street Facilities B Labreck Thurs, Feb 
2 at 9 am at 
46 Stone St 

JARR 
Manageme
nt, Inc., 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday Feb 9 2012 1 pm 

212037 AVL (AutoVehicle Locator) IT for Police M Schriver  Data911, 
Alameda, 
CA 

Friday Feb 17 2012 12 pm 

212038 Port-A-Pot 2012 Parks L Dahlin  Associated 
Septic 
Service, 
Portland, 
ME 

Thursday Mar 8 2012 2 pm 

212039 Prequal. for Capital Park 
Playground Structure 

Parks J Goulet  Maine Park 
& 
Recreation 
Equipment 
Co., 
Brunswick, 
ME 

Tuesday Mar 6 2012 2 pm 

212040 Prequal for Design & Construct a Parks J Goulet  SPC Tuesday Mar 13 2012 2 pm 
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Skatepark Bowl & Deck at 
Williams Park 

Constructio
n, Inc. / 
Who 
Skates, 
Kennebunk
port, ME 

212041 Drafting Services for 2012-2013 Engineering L Cayer  Sitelines 
PA, 
Brunswick, 
ME 

Wednesday Mar 14 2012 2 pm 

212042 2013 Dump Truck w/Plow Class 8 Public Works S Kenoyer  Freightliner 
of Maine, 
Inc., 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Tuesday Mar 27 2012 2 pm 

212043 2012 4-Wheel Drive ½ Ton 
Pickup Truck 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Quirk Ford, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday Mar 29 2012 2 pm 

212044 Street Striping Public Works J Dostie  Lucas 
Striping, 
LLC, 
Sidney, 
ME 

Thursday Apr 12 2012 2 pm 

212045 Sale of Surplus Public Safety 
Radio Equipment 

Fire R Audette  Sunny 
Communic
ations, Inc., 
Aurora, CO 

Thursday Apr 12 2012 2 pm 

212046 Park Benches Parks J Goulet  Trilary Inc, 
Waunakee, 
WI 

Wednesday Apr 11 2012 2 pm 

212047 Will Burt Light Tower Fire R Audette  Sugarloaf 
Ambulance
/ Rescue 

Thursday May 24 2012 2 pm 
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Vehicles, 
Carrabasset
t Valley, 
ME 

212048 Roadside Spraying Public Works L Jones/  
J Dostie 

 Trugreen 
Lawncare, 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Thursday May 31 2012 2 pm 

212049 Zero Turn Commercial Mower Public Works J Goulet/S 
Kenoyer 

 Union 
Farm 
Equipment, 
Union, ME 

Monday Jun 4 2012 2 pm 

212050 Public Works Concrete Block 
Wall Repair 

Facilities/ 
Public Works 

B Labreck Wed., June 
27 at 9 am 
at 55 North 
St 

Hascall & 
Hall, 
Portland, 
ME 

Wednesday July 11 2012 2 pm 

212051 Athletic Field Marking Paint Parks J Goulet  Pioneer 
Manufactur
ing 
Company, 
Cleveland, 
OH 

Thurs Jun 14 2012 2 pm 

212052 Switching Hardware Information 
Technology 

M Shriver  PC Mall 
Gov, 
Manassas, 
VA 

Thursday June 28 2012 10 am 

          
 


